FEB 11 2000 W

1. 1 . 1.11

FE 2124

1 2008 E	U.S. F 5. no persons are required to respond to a co	PTO/SB/21 (01-08) Approved for use through 02/29/2008. OMB 0651-0031 Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Ilection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.
AARTHIN	Application Number	09/556,439
TRANSMITTAL	Filing Date	4/24/2000
FORM	First Named Inventor	John Kenneth Amick
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Art Unit	2124
(to be used for all correspondence after initial	filing) Examiner Name	Paul H. Kang
	5 Attorney Docket Number	
	ENCLOSURES (Check all	that apply)
✓ Fee Transmittal Form	Drawing(s)	After Allowance Communication to TC
Fee Attached	Licensing-related Papers	Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences
Amendment/Reply	Petition	Appeal Communication to TC (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief)
After Final	Petition to Convert to a Provisional Application	Proprietary Information
Affidavits/declaration(s)	Power of Attorney, Revocation Change of Correspondence A	n
Extension of Time Request	Terminal Disclaimer	Other Enclosure(s) (please Identify
	Request for Refund	L ^w .J below): Declaration of John Kenneth Amick
Express Abandonment Request	CD, Number of CD(s)	Declaration of Melodie McLennan Kleiman
Information Disclosure Statement		
Certified Copy of Priority	Landscape Table on CD	<u> </u>
Document(s) Reply to Missing Parts/ Incomplete Application Reply to Missing Parts under 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53	A TELL AND MORE (最終) MARCHANGAR A PER METERS AND METERS AND MORE AND METERS AND METER	Constitutions Let 123 a fine a section of the constitution of the
SIGNA [*]	TURE OF APPLICANT, ATTO	RNEY, OR AGENT
	00-0	ž.
Signature ohn kenn	neth amech	
Printed name John Kennth Amick	1	
Date 2/8/2008	F	Reg. No.
CI	ERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSI	ON/MAILING
sufficient postage as first class mail in an env	eing facsimile transmitted to the USPT0 velope addressed to: Commissioner for	O or deposited with the United States Postal Service with Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on
the date shown below: Signature	Clinick,	

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.5. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and1.14. This collection is estimated to 2 hours to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.



JOHN KENNETH AMICK 980 NW 49th WAY **COCONUT CREEK, FL 33063** (954) 975-3784

Email: kenamick@earthlink.net

February 8, 2008

Commissioner for Patents Post Office Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: Addition of Inventor

Application No.

09/556,439

Applicant

John Kenneth Amick

Filed

04/24/2000

TC/A.U.

2124

Title

A VIRTUAL VOICE/COMPANY/NETWORK TOOL

KIT, METHOD, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM

PRODUCT

Examiner

Paul H. Kang

Hon. Sir:

Please correct the inventorship to add Melodie McLennan Kleiman as an inventor.

A declaration from Ms. Kleiman is enclosed, stating that the her addition as an inventor is necessitated by amendment of the claims and that the inventorship error occurred without deceptive intention on her part. Also enclosed is a declaration by the actual inventor, John Kenneth Amick, stating the same.

Also enclosed is your Transmittal Form and your Credit Card Payment Form to pay the filing fee of \$130.

If you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

John Kenneth Amick

82/12/2008 EHAILE1 80888005 89556439

01 FC:1464

JKA:mmk



DECLARATION OF JOHN KENNETH AMICK IN SUPPORT OF ADDITION OF INVENTOR

I, JOHN KENNETH AMICK, declare:

All statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

I am the presently recorded sole inventor of Application No. 09/556,439,

Applicant John Kenneth Amick, filed 04/24/2000, TC/A.U. 2124, title : A

VIRTUAL VOICE/COMPANY/NETWORK TOOL KIT, METHOD, AND

COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT, Examiner Paul H. Kang.

The addition of Melodie McLennan Kleiman as an inventor is necessitated by amendment of the claims. The inventorship error occurred without deceptive intention on her part and without deception on my part.

No assignment has been made of this Application, so no consent of assignees is required.

I declare under the laws of Florida and of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct. I understand that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Executed on February 8, 2008, at Coconut Creek, Florida.

OHN KENNETH AMICK



DECLARATION OF MELODIE McLENNAN KLEIMAN IN SUPPORT OF ADDITION OF INVENTOR

I, MELODIE McLENNAN KLEIMAN, declare:

All statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

I request and agree that I be added as an inventor, in addition to John Kenneth Amick, in Application No. 09/556,439, Applicant John Kenneth Amick, filed 04/24/2000, TC/A.U. 2124, title A VIRTUAL VOICE/COMPANY/NETWORK TOOL KIT, METHOD, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT, Examiner Paul H. Kang.

The addition of Melodie McLennan Kleiman as an inventor is necessitated by amendment of the claims. The inventorship error occurred without deceptive intention on my part and without deception on the part of John Kenneth Amick, the presently recorded sole inventor.

No assignment has been made of this Application, so no consent of assignees is required.

I declare under the laws of California and of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct. I understand that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Executed on February 6, 2008, at Ventura, California.

MELODIE MCLENNAN KLEIMAN